

Geis Cargo International Poland Sp. z o.o.

ul. Żelazna 59 lok. 6.8, 00-848 Warszawa, NIP 526-020-98-92, VAT UE: PL5260209892, EORI PL526020989200000

INFORMATION ON DATA PROCESSING UNDER THE GDPR

by GEIS CARGO INTERNATIONAL POLAND Sp. z o.o.

- 1./ The Administrator of personal data processed is Geis Cargo International Poland Sp. z o.o., with its headquarters in Warsaw (00-848) Żelazna 59 room 6.8, which is registered in the Register of the District Court for the Capital City of Warsaw, XIII Commercial Division of the National Court Register under KRS number 0000064436, NIP 5260209892, REGON 011038920, hereinafter referred to as the "Data Controller" or "Geis Cargo".
- **2./** The Data Controller has appointed a Data Protection Officer General Manager Mrs. Agnieszka Stępień-Kottal , who can be contacted by phone (+ 48 22 653 90 00), via e-mail aga.kottal@geis-group.pl or in writing to the address of Geis Cargo head office.
- **3./**Your personal data will be processed in order to:
- 1) responding to the sent e-mail messages, requests or accepting the orders or performing other activities related to customs and freight forwarding services in international transport consent is the basis for processing (Article 6(1)(a) of the GDPR);
- 2) answering a phone calls or e-mail contacts with Geis Cargo processing is based on consent (Article 6(1)(a) of the GDPR);
- 3) presenting offers and taking actions in order to conclude forwarding contract processing is based to take action at the request of the data subject prior to entering into contract (Article 6(1)(b) of the GDPR);
- 4) handling complaints regarding the concluded contract processing is based on the performance of the contract (Article 6(1)(b) of the GDPR);
- 5) protection against claims and the assertion of possible claims the basis for processing is the legitimate interest pursued by Data Controller (Article 6(1)(f) GDPR).
- 6) evidence, to secure information that can be used to demonstrate the facts
- **4./** Your personal may be treated by the following entities:
- 1) providers of IT or ICT solutions;
- 2) services providers and other institutions to whom the Administrator entrusted the data in order to properly perform the services to the extent necessary for these activities;
- 3) operators and institutions authorized on the basis of legal provisions
- **5./** Your personal data will be stored and processed for the period necessary to achieve the above objectives or until withdrawal of consent.
- **6./** Under the GDPR data subjects have the following rights:
- 1)to access data and receive copies of the actual data
- 2)to correct (rectify) your personal data
- 3)to restrict processing of personal data
- 4)to request the removal of tor personal data, subject to provision of Art.17 section 3 of the GDPR-
- 5)to file a claim with UODO President (Urząd Ochrony Danych Osobowych- address : 2 Stawki Street, 00-193 Warsaw) if you believe data processing violates law

GDPR - Regulation (EU) 2016/679 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 April 2016 on the protection of natural persons with regard to the processing of personal data and on the free movement of such data and repealing Directive 95/46/EC (General Data Protection Regulation).

Geis Cargo International Poland Sp. z o.o. ul. Żelazna 59 lok. 6.8, 00-848 Warszawa /POLAND www.geis-group.pl; e-mail:info@geis-group.pl Phone: +48 22 653 90 00

Regon 011038920 KRS 0000064436 Kapitał zakładowy 70 000,00 PLN BNP Paribas Bank Polska S.A. SWIFT CODE: PPABPLPK PLN PL71 1600 1068 0003 0102 0494 4001 USD PL16 1600 1068 0003 0102 0494 4021 EUR PL86 1600 1068 0003 0102 0494 4022